

CNR-WBCS01-00367-2019

Order No. 12, dated: 04.09.2021

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dt .09.09.2019 U/S 227 of Cr.p.c.

Accused persons namely Siraj Roy, Susmita Roy and Piyali Bhattacharya are present by filing hazira. Other two accused persons are absent with out any steps.

Ld. ADJ F.T.C- II is in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice due to ***resolution taken by the local bar association .***

Fix 05.10.2021 for hearing the petition dt .09.09.2019 U/S 227 of Cr.p.c.

Accused persons are as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(In – charge)
Jo Code-WB00855

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Fast
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta
(In – charge)
Jo Code-WB00855