

Sc-19/19
CNR-WBCS01-00367-2019

Order No .23. Dated :05.10.2021

Today is fixed for hearing the petition U/S 227 of Cr.p.c dt.09.09.2019.

Accused person namely Riya Kormoker and Somnath Roy on C.B are absent by filing petition U/S 317 of Cr.p.c. Rest three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is absent.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice due to **resolution taken by Local Bar association “ Not to Pass Any Adverse Order”**.

Fix 04.12.2021 for hearing the petition U/S 227 of Cr.p.c dt.09.09.2019.

Accused persons are as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863