

SC 19 of 2019
CNR-WBCS01-000367-2019

order no:15 dt: 03.09.24

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 01 namely Kakoli Sinha.

Accused persons namely Siraj Roy, Susmita Roy, Piyali Bhattachary on C.B are present by filling hazir.

Accused person namely Bipsi @ Riya Karmakar on C.B is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C

Ld.P.P is also present and files a hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Ld. P.P is also file a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourn today.

Fix **05.12.24** for further cross examination of PW 01 namely Kakoli Sinha..

Accused persons are remain same as before.

D/c by me

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.
(WB00910)

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.
(WB00910)