

Sc-19/2019
CNR-WBCS01-000367-2019
Present:Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh(Majee)
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.2,Calcutta
(In-charge of Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.)

Order No.21.dt.23.12.2025

Today the record is fixed for appearance and further cross-examination of P.W.-01, namely, Kakoli Sinha.

Accused persons namely, Siraj Roy, Susmita Roy and Somnath Roy on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Accused persons namely, Piyali Bhattacharya and Bipsi @ Riya Karmokar are absent and they are represented by petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.P.C. filed by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No. 02, Calcutta is in-charge of this court today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 11.03.2026 for appearance and further cross-examination of P.W.-01, namely, Kakoli Sinha.

Accused persons are remain same as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)